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IHSAA Unified 2023 Sectional - Fort Wayne North Side - 5/20/2023

Fort Wayne North Side High School

Results

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Columbia City  'A'                                  1:04.23   10
     1) Moore, Jaycie 10                2) Quinn, Hannah 10
     3) Randall, Allison 12             4) Ball, Chloe 12
  2 Fort Wayne North Side  'A'                          1:08.26    8
     1) White, Armani 11                2) Burns, Alexis 12
     3) Jordan, Maggie 12               4) Bennett, Dajonesty 9
  3 East Noble  'A'                                     1:08.43    6
     1) Hart, Emily 10                  2) Pease, Katlyn 12
     3) Davis, Morgan 10                4) Mosley, Kati 12
  4 Carroll (Fort Wayne)  'A'                           1:11.04    5
     1) Buck, Chloe 12                  2) Klaehn, Hailey 10
     3) Jones, Ella 10                  4) Yager, Heidi 12
  5 Homestead  'A'                                      1:12.37    4
     1) Robokoff, Alexandria 10         2) VanSumeren, Izabelle 9
     3) Ringen, Kennedy 10              4) Welker, Mia 10
  6 DeKalb  'A'                                         1:25.88    3
     1) Shoffner, Skylyn 9              2) Eggering, Adia 9
     3) Bain, Emily 12                  4) Huff, Trinity 9

Boys 4x100 Yard Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Homestead  'A'                                       J51.48   10
     1) Jones Jr., Jermayne 11          2) Cook, Connor 9
     3) Fritsch, Cooper 10              4) Cox, Brock 11
  2 Columbia City  'A'                                   J54.39    8
     1) Pieper, Colten 12               2) Shepherd, Garret 10
     3) Tucker, Aidan 12                4) Short, Gregory 12
  3 Fort Wayne North Side  'A'                           J55.46    6
     1) Berg, Luke 12                   2) Hines, Varick 12
     3) Moma, Imani 9                   4) Pickney, Cain 12
  4 DeKalb  'A'                                          J56.41    5
     1) Stokes, Jaiden 10               2) Butcher, Christian 11
     3) Maloney, Aiden 10               4) Hartleroad, James 9
  5 Norwell  'A'                                         J56.98    4
     1) Brown, Jack 11                  2) Clark, Kinsey 10
     3) Ryan, Jordan 11                 4) Lothamer, Conner 10
Section  2
  1 Carroll (Fort Wayne)  'A'                            J57.70   10
     1) Reynolds, Jacob 12              2) Bane, Vinny 10
     3) Livingston, Micah 10            4) DeLieto, Colton 10
  2 East Noble  'A'                                      J58.36    8
     1) Castillo, Michael 12            2) Castillo, Omar 11
     3) Clauson, Josh 12                4) Reinbold, Tyson 11
  3 New Haven  'A'                                     J1:04.99    6
     1) Smallwood, Noah 12              2) Guzman, Uriel 11
     3) Richardson, Dylan 10            4) Atkinson, Shane 10
  4 Blackford  'A'                                     J1:05.85    5
     1) Hentgen, Nevaeh 11              2) Reader, Mazy 11
     3) Wilson, Zach 11                 4) Ray, Jordan 9
  5 Delta  'A'                                         J1:26.57    4
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....Boys 4x100 Yard Relay

     1) Griffis, Levi 12                2) Rhonemus, Kolten 11
     3) Grindle, Kylie 12               4) Vance, Collin 9

Mixed 100 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Garrett, Dawson          M12 Columbia City           J12.46   10
  2 Jones Jr., Jermayne      M11 Homestead               J12.51    8
  3 Templeton, Bryce         M12 New Haven               J12.87    6
  4 Trimmel, David           M11 Delta                   J13.72    5
  5 McNamara, Nate           M10 East Noble              J13.83    4
  6 Haiflich, Austin         M10 Norwell                 J14.52    3
  7 Hentgen, Nevaeh          M11 Blackford               J15.75    2
Section  2
  1 Phillips, Blake          M10 Homestead               J14.39   10
  2 Frazier, Jacob           M11 East Noble              J14.43    8
  3 Robokoff, Alexandria     W10 Homestead               J14.47    6
  4 Jones, Ella              W10 Carroll (For            J14.57    5
  5 Tschopp, Theodore        M11 Delta                   J15.01    4
  6 Hoch, Haylee             W11 Carroll (For            J15.26    3
  7 Blanton, Erin            M11 Homestead               J15.38    2
  8 Fuess, Kale               M9 Norwell                 J16.51    1
Section  3
  1 Dressler, Jackson        M11 Carroll (For            J15.39   10
  2 White, Armani            W11 Fort Wayne N            J15.58    8
  3 Rigsby, Michael          M10 DeKalb                  J15.75    6
  4 Paige, Dominique          M9 Carroll (For            J16.02    5
  5 Bockelman, Nataley       W12 Columbia City           J16.55    4
  6 Moore, Micah              M9 Fort Wayne N            J16.81    3
  7 Prosser, Conner          M11 Blackford               J17.43    2
  8 Collins, Gabe            M11 DeKalb                  J18.62    1
Section  4
  1 Sanchez, Jordy           M12 Fort Wayne N            J17.08   10
  2 Rouch, Riata             M12 Blackford               J17.93    8
  3 Pease, Katlyn            W12 East Noble              J18.22    6
  4 VanGessel, Ava           M11 DeKalb                  J18.41    5
  5 Randall, Allison         W12 Columbia City           J19.76    4
  6 Roberson, Jemarion       M10 New Haven               J20.41    3
  7 Wilson, Logan            M12 Blackford               J21.67    2
Section  5
  1 Slone, Jade              W12 Columbia City           J23.39   10
  2 Clauson, Josh            M12 East Noble              J24.79    8
  3 Rich, JaKier              M9 Fort Wayne N            J26.62    6
  4 Mahnensmith, Eric         M9 Norwell                 J29.07    5
  5 Mills, Lathan            M12 Norwell                 J46.95    4
  6 Vance, Collin             M9 Delta                 J1:01.42    3
  7 Shockley, Savannah       M11 Delta                 J1:08.27    2
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Mixed 400 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Cook, Connor              M9 Homestead               J56.59   10
  2 Bane, Vinny              M10 Carroll (For            J57.69    8
  3 Pieper, Colten           M12 Columbia City           J58.43    6
  4 Yarian, Keagen           M11 DeKalb                  J59.15    5
  5 Schroeder, Isaac          M9 Homestead             J1:00.59    4
  6 Pickney, Cain            M12 Fort Wayne N          J1:01.62    3
  7 Rouch, Bradin            M10 Blackford             J1:07.02    2
  8 Collins, Jorel            M9 Homestead             J1:11.90    1
Section  2
  1 Cox, Brock               M11 Homestead             J1:05.07   10
  2 Butcher, Christian       M11 DeKalb                J1:05.17    8
  3 Weidner, Lucas            M9 Carroll (For          J1:07.46    6
  4 Jordan, Maggie           W12 Fort Wayne N          J1:10.26    5
  5 Campbell, Zeb             M9 Norwell               J1:10.40    4
  6 Pippenger, Erin          M11 East Noble            J1:11.68    3
  7 Brown, Ryne              M11 Delta                 J1:13.73    2
  8 Simmons, Skyler          M10 DeKalb                J1:13.96    1
Section  3
  1 Wiedman, Madison         M12 East Noble            J1:08.57   10
  2 Evans, Caylee            M11 Columbia City         J1:12.31    8
  3 Louthan, Masen           M10 DeKalb                J1:21.27    6
  4 Paige, Dominique          M9 Carroll (For          J1:21.71    5
  5 DeLieto, Colton          M10 Carroll (For          J1:22.51    4
  6 Long, Michael            M10 Norwell               J1:23.35    3
  7 Bloom, Carter            M11 Columbia City         J1:23.84    2
  8 Kumfer, Gage             M12 East Noble            J1:51.78    1
Section  4
  1 Brockhaus, Dane          M11 New Haven             J1:34.60   10
  2 Castillo, Michael        M12 East Noble            J1:47.90    8
  3 Brockhaus, Emmalyn       M11 New Haven             J1:53.61    6
  4 Hoium, Cassie            W12 Columbia City         J2:00.72    5
  5 Moehnke, Emily           M11 Fort Wayne N          J2:05.51    4
  6 Gaddis, Morgan           M10 Delta                 J2:29.02    3
 -- Bennett, Dajonesty        W9 Fort Wayne N                DQ

Mixed Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Potchka, Jack            M11 Carroll (For         J17-07.50   10
  2 Castillo, Omar           M11 East Noble           J16-03.25    8
  3 Lothamer, Conner         M10 Norwell              J16-01.00    6
  4 Stokes, Jaiden           M10 DeKalb               J15-10.50    5
  5 Fritsch, Cooper          M10 Homestead            J15-06.75    4
  6 Carr, Cameron            M12 Columbia City        J14-11.75    3
  7 Yarian, Keagen           M11 DeKalb               J14-04.75    2
  8 Brown, Ryne              M11 Delta                J10-03.00    1
Flight  2
  1 Berg, Luke               M12 Fort Wayne N         J13-07.00   10
  2 Templeton, Bryce         M12 New Haven            J13-03.75    8
  3 Phillips, Blake          M10 Homestead            J12-02.00    6
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....Mixed Long Jump

  4 Hunt, Kolton             M12 East Noble           J11-08.00    5
  5 Smith, Michael           M10 DeKalb               J10-07.75    4
  6 Daniel, Olivia            M9 Norwell              J10-07.25    3
Flight  3
  1 Hines, Varick            M12 Fort Wayne N         J12-05.00   10
  2 Windmiller, Ryli         M12 Carroll (For         J12-01.75    8
  3 Mueller, Haley           M10 East Noble           J11-00.50    6
  4 Hills, Anna              M12 Homestead            J10-01.00    5
  5 Ryan, Jordan             M11 Norwell               J8-05.00    4
  6 Hathaway, Ella           M10 DeKalb                J8-02.50    3
  7 Moma, Imani               M9 Fort Wayne N          J7-00.25    2
Flight  4
  1 Brockhaus, Emmalyn       M11 New Haven            J10-01.00   10
  2 Burns, Alexis            W12 Fort Wayne N          J8-08.50    8
  3 Dressler, Jackson        M11 Carroll (For          J8-05.00    6
  4 Reader, Mazy             M11 Blackford             J8-03.50    5
  5 Davila, Julian           M11 New Haven             J8-01.50    4
  6 Geiger, Maddie            M9 Columbia City         J7-11.00    3
  7 Tucker, Aidan            M12 Columbia City         J7-07.50    2
Flight  5
  1 Brockhaus, Dane          M11 New Haven             J6-03.00   10
  2 Dupuisï¿½, Matthew        M9 Carroll (For          J5-06.75    8
  3 Withers, Nicholas        M11 Blackford             J3-08.00    6
  4 Kumfer, Gage             M12 East Noble            J3-07.00    5
  5 Gaddis, Morgan           M10 Delta                 J3-00.25    4
  6 Jones, Benjamin          M12 Homestead             J2-09.00    3
  7 Mills, Lathan            M12 Norwell               J1-04.00    2

Mixed Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Hartleroad, James         M9 DeKalb               J44-02.00   10
  1 Schuman, Ian             M11 Columbia City        J44-02.00    8
  3 Koons, Brenden            M9 Carroll (For         J44-01.00    6
  4 Reinbold, Tyson          M11 East Noble           J40-08.00    5
  5 Atkinson, Shane          M10 New Haven            J39-04.00    4
  6 Livingston, Micah        M10 Carroll (For         J35-09.00    3
  7 Rhonemus, Kolten         M11 Delta                J34-04.00    2
  8 Reynolds, Jacob          M12 Carroll (For         J33-06.00    1
Flight  2
  1 Brown, Jack              M11 Norwell              J33-03.00   10
  2 Smallwood, Noah          M12 New Haven            J33-00.25    8
  3 Simmons, Skyler          M10 DeKalb               J32-04.50    6
  4 Guzman, Uriel            M11 New Haven            J30-05.00    5
  5 Moore, Micah              M9 Fort Wayne N         J29-08.25    4
  6 Ruggles, Taylor          M11 Homestead            J26-09.00    3
  7 Tschopp, Theodore        M11 Delta                J25-08.50    2
  8 Leighty, Kaitlyn          M9 East Noble           J25-02.50    1
Flight  3
  1 White, Sydney            M11 Columbia City        J29-03.00   10
  2 Sanchez, Jordy           M12 Fort Wayne N         J28-03.00    8
  3 Louthan, Masen           M10 DeKalb               J27-08.00    6
  4 Ball, DJ                 M12 Columbia City        J25-09.50    5
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....Mixed Shot Put

  5 Proffitt, Cole           M11 Homestead            J24-07.00    4
  6 Ruggles, Torrence        M12 Homestead            J24-02.50    3
  7 Clark, Kinsey            M10 Norwell              J24-00.25    2
  8 Campbell, Zeb             M9 Norwell              J23-03.00    1
Flight  4
  1 Shoffner, Skylyn          W9 DeKalb               J21-07.50   10
  2 Koehl, Max               M10 Homestead            J20-09.00    8
  3 Long, Michael            M10 Norwell              J19-02.50    6
  4 Ball, Chloe              W12 Columbia City        J19-02.25    5
  5 Rouch, Riata             M12 Blackford            J16-09.00    4
  6 Young, Ka'Mari           M12 New Haven            J16-06.50    3
  7 Withers, Noah            M11 Blackford            J15-07.00    2
Flight  5
  1 Kline, Carter            M10 Carroll (For         J16-07.50   10
  2 Caskey, Skye             M10 East Noble           J14-08.25    8
  3 Foust, Cayden            M10 Fort Wayne N         J14-07.50    6
  4 Grindle, Kylie           M12 Delta                J10-05.00    5
  5 Handshoe, Hailie         M12 East Noble            J7-07.50    4
  6 Yah, Min                 M12 Fort Wayne N          J6-08.00    3
  7 Shockley, Savannah       M11 Delta                 J6-02.00    2
=========================================================================================
                          Combined Team Scores - 6 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Carroll (Fort Wayne)       113        2) Fort Wayne North Side     104
    2) East Noble                 104        4) Columbia City             103
    5) Homestead                  101        6) DeKalb                     86
    7) New Haven                   83        8) Norwell                    58
    9) Delta                       39       10) Blackford                  38


